Do You Have Chronic Neutropenia?







About the study

- ? Chronic neutropenia is a rare blood disorder marked by having a low number of neutrophils, a type of white blood cell.*
- Mavorixafor, the investigative study medicine, is a capsule taken by mouth.
- The study will evaluate if mavorixafor, the investigative study medicine:
 - · May increase neutrophil cell counts
 - · May decrease the chance of getting infections
 - · Is safe and well tolerated

You may be eligible to join the study if you:

- Are age 12 and older
- Are diagnosed with chronic neutropenia (including congenital, acquired primary autoimmune and idiopathic chronic neutropenia)
- Are taking or not taking any treatment for your chronic neutropenia, including granulocyte colony-stimulating factor (G-CSF)
- Meet other study requirements. Talk to your doctor to find out if this study is an option for you.

What does the study involve?

Duration:

This study will last about 12 months.

Cost:

Study-related treatments and procedures are provided at no cost to participants. If needed and approved, travel, lodging and meals will be reimbursed by the study sponsor, X4 Pharmaceuticals.

Study sponsor:

X4 Pharmaceuticals is conducting the study.

Why take part?

- O Chronic neutropenia is a disease with few treatment options. More treatment options are needed.
- Clinical studies are needed to make sure a medicine is safe and works before it is approved for use by the FDA.





